#### 502123880 11/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	10/21/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Corporation	
Street Address:	6200 South Quebec Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 270B	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09552073

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048538049

Email: maple.zheng@sutherland.com
Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26466-0061
	, L

### NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Chan

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=WU Patent Release#page1.tif source=WU Patent Release#page2.tif source=WU Patent Release#page3.tif source=WU Patent Release#page4.tif source=WU Patent Release#page5.tif source=WU Patent Release#page6.tif source=WU Patent Release#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029272 FRAME: 0304

CH \$40.00 09552

502123880

#### **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is granted and conveyed as of this 21st day of October 2011, by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent for the lending institutions from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") in favor of First Data Corporation (the "Obligor") and its successors in interest.

#### **WITNESSETH**:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 24, 2007, as amended and restated on September 28, 2007, as further amended as of August 10, 2010, as further amended by that certain Extension Amendment dated March 24, 2011 (the "Credit Agreement") by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent, Obligor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including patents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2007, among the Agent and Obligor (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Obligor reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain patents, including the Western Union Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2007 at Reel 020045 and Frame 0165;

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest of Agent and the Lenders in the Western Union Patents; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the parties now seek to make a record of Agent's and the Lenders' termination and release of the entirety of their Security Interest in the Western Union Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, in reliance on the certificate from the Obligor dated as of the date hereof, and without independent investigation, recourse or warranty, hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes the Security Interest in the Western Union Patents, and any right, title or interest of the Agent or the Lenders in such Western Union Patents shall hereby cease and become void. Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, specifically acknowledges that all liens and security interests in the Western Union Patents are no longer in force.

The term "Western Union Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on Schedule A hereto.

The parties agree to perform all further acts, and execute and deliver such further documents, as may be required by law or as Western Union may reasonably request to implement and/or give effect to this Agreement and the transactions and releases contemplated by it and for the purpose of vesting in Western Union sole unencumbered ownership of the Western Union Patents. Upon signature, this Agreement may be filed by Western Union with the United States Patent Office and foreign patent offices, without any further consent required from the parties.

FURTHERMORE, the Obligor and the Agent acknowledge that the above release applies only to the Western Union Patents and shall have no effect on security interests to other property under the Credit Agreement.

OCT. 21. 2011 1:42PM CREDIT SUISSE NO. 3451 P. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch

Title: DIRECTOR

KEVIN BUDDHDEW ASSOCIATE

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

**First Data Corporation** 

\_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Credit Suisse, Cayman Islai	nds Branch
Name:	***************************************
Title:	

**ACKNOWLEDGED BY:** 

First Data Corporation

Name: Stanley J. Andersen

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

See attached.

Applications		
Title Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	Appl No 2416130	Filing Date
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	1954687.8	11-Jul-01
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	10/332,724	12-Sep-03
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,364	30-Sep-08
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,384	30-Sep-08
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,408	30-Sep-08
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,423	30-Sep-08
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,453	30-Sep-08
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,476	30-Sep-08
Wide Area Network Person-to-Person Payment	12/241,500	30-Sep-08
Method for Making an Online Payment through a Payment Enabler System	11/536,788	29-Sep-06
Automated Transfer with Stored Value Fund	12/185,935	5-Aug-08
Methods and Systems for Transferring Stored Value	09/955,747	18-Sep-01
Method For Facilitating Payment of a Computerized Transaction	09/604,525	27-Jun-00
Systems and Methods for Configuring a Point-of-Sale System	12/355,253	16-Jan-09
Electronic Purchase Method and Funds Transfer Apparatus	2332715	29-Jan-01
Electronic Purchase Method and Funds Transfer Apparatus	09/991,379	15-Nov-01
Online Payments	10/298,153	14-Nov-02
Online Funds Transfer Method	09/991,497	15-Nov-01
Online Funds Transfer Method	10/298,152	14-Nov-02
Internet-Based Money Order System	11/424,206	14-Jun-06
Internet-Based Money Order System	12/197,417	25-Aug-08
Systems and Methods for Integrating Loyalty and Stored-Value Programs	2548989	8-Dec-04
Stored Value Cards and Methods for Their Issuance	2462841	25-Sep-02
Stored Value Cards and Methods for Their Issuance	2766518.1	25-Sep-02
Electronic payroll System & Method	2385944	21-Sep-00

Page **1** of **3** 

Electronic Acknowledgment of Receipt of Inventory	09/965,083	26-Sep-01
Electronic Acknowledgment of Receipt of Inventory	11/086,934	22-Mar-05
Cash Card	09/552,073	19-Apr-00
Restricted-Use Transaction Systems	10/316,977	10-Dec-02
Direct Payment With Token	11/197,988	5-Aug-05
Credit Enhancement Systems and Methods	10/360,557	6-Feb-03
Device and Method for Concealing Customer Information from a Customer Service Representative	10/397,042	24-Mar-03
Systems and Methods for Graduated Suspicious Activity Detection	10/434,409	7-May-03
Global Positioning System to Manage Risk for POS Terminal	10/746,557	23-Dec-03
Wireless Network Access Prepayment Systems and Methods	10/953,863	28-Sep-04
Systems and Methods of Data Transfer In a Distributed Computer Network	2,578,397	3-Aug-05
Systems and Methods of Data Transfer In a Distributed Computer Network	5779632.8	3-Aug-05
Point of Sale Systems and Methods for Consumer Bill Payment	2,584,793	19-Oct-04
Point of Sale Systems and Methods for Consumer Bill Payment	10/969,767	19-Oct-04
Transaction Settlement Using Value Exchange Systems and Methods	11/114,911	25-Apr-05
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	2007217901	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	200780013402	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	1918/MUMNP/2008	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	(PCT)10-2008-7022571	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	PCT/US2007/004199	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	PCT/US2007/004199	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	570374	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	200805797-8	16-Feb-07
Cash Redemption of Gift Cards Systems and Methods	11/357,784	16-Feb-06
Money Transfers Using Digital Cash	200780017488.70	14-Mar-07
Money Transfers Using Digital Cash	2185/MUMNP/2008	14-Mar-07

Page 2 of 3

Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	10/037,827	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	2002357839	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	2471773	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	2828465.8	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	2792380.4	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	5106675.4	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	01687/chenp/2004	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	pct/us2002/039933	12-Dec-02
Method for Receiving Electronically Transferred Funds Using an Automated Teller Machine	pa/a/2004/006439	12-Dec-02
Electronic Check Processing Systems	10/184,012	26-Jun-02
Systems and Methods of Data Transfer In a Distributed Computer Network	10/927,629	25-Aug-04
System and Method for Accounting for Activation of Stored Value Cards	11/122,414	4-May-05
Discount Applications With Registered Payment Instruments	11/176,576	6-Jul-05
Presentation Instrument Package Arrangement	11/353,265	13-Feb-06
Presentation Instrument with User-Created PIN and Methods for Activating	11/746,521	9-May-07

Patents		
Title	Patent No.	
Wide Area network Person-to Person Payment	7,606,734	
Internet-Based money Order System	7,792,747	
Direct Payment with Token	7,778,903	
Methods and Systems for Transferring Stored Value	7,769,686	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029272 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 11/09/2012